Specification
Part
Number:
Version:
Date:
Revision
No.  Date  Description Item  Page
Midas Components Limited

Stamp
                       CONTENTS
1. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
2. MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2.1 MECHANICAL DATA
2.2 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
3. CIRCUIT BLOCK DIAGRAM
    3.1  Electrical Block Diagram
3.2  Pins Definition
3.3  Power Supply For LCM Driving
3.3  Display Character Address Code
4. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUN RATINGS
4.1  Electrical Absolute Maximum Ratings
4.2  Enviromental Absolute Maximum Ratings
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5.1  DC Characteristics
5.2  AC Characteristics
6. BACKLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS
6.1  Absolute Maximum Ratings
6.2  Operating Parameters
7. ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC
8. DISPLAY CONTROL INSTRUCTION
8.1  INSTRUCTION TABLE
8.2  Character Table
8.3  INITIALIZATION BY INSTRUCTION
9. INSPECTION STANDARDS
10. PRECAUTIONS IN USING LCM
Midas LCD Part Number System
MC  COG  132033  A  *  6  W * * ‐ S N T L  W  *  *
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8 9 ‐ 10 11 12 13  14  15  16
1 = MC: Midas Components
2 = Blank: COB (chip on board) COG: chip on glass
3 = No of dots  (e.g. 240064 = 240 x 64 dots)  (e.g. 21605 = 2 x 16 5mm C.H.)
4 = Series
5 = Series Variant: A to Z – see addendum
6 = 3: 3 o’clock 6: 6 o’clock 9: 9 o’clock 12: 12 o’clock
7 = S: Normal (0 to + 50 deg C)  W: Wide temp. (-20 to + 70 deg C)  X: Extended temp (-30 + 80 Deg C)
8 = Character Set
  Blank: Standard (English/Japanese)
C: Chinese Simplified (Graphic Displays only)
  CB: Chinese Big 5 (Graphic Displays only)
H: Hebrew
K: European (std) (English/German/French/Greek)
L: English/Japanese (special)
M: European (English/Scandinavian)
R: Cyrillic
W: European (English/Greek)
U: European (English/Scandinavian/Icelandic)
9 = Bezel Height (where applicable /available)
Top of Bezel to Top
of PCB
LED Connection
Common (via pins 1
and 2)
Array or
Edge Lit
Blank
9.5mm / not
applicable
via pins 15+ 16- Array
2 8.9 mm Common Array
3 7.8 mm Separate Array
4 7.8 mm Common Array
5 9.5 mm Separate Array
6 7 mm Common Array
7 7 mm Separate Array
8 6.4 mm Common Edge
9 6.4 mm Separate Edge
A 5.5 mm Common Edge
B 5.5 mm Separate Edge
D 6.0mm Separate Edge
E 5.0mm Separate Edge
F 4.7mm Common Edge